

Skagit County Planning Commission

www.skagitcounty.net/planningcommission

ChairJosh AxthelmVice ChairAnnie LohmanMembersTammy Candler, Hollie Del Vecchio, Amy Hughes, Kathi Jett
Kathy Mitchell, Tim Raschko, Martha Rose

Agenda

Wednesday, August 17, 2016, at 6 pm Commissioners Hearing Room \cdot 1800 Continental Place, Mount Vernon

1. Call to Order / Agenda Review

2. Continued Deliberations on Proposed Shoreline Master Program Update (SMP)

The Planning Commission continues their deliberations on the proposed Skagit County Shoreline Master Program Update. The Planning Commission held a public hearing on the proposed update on March 15 and the written comment period closed April 4. Deliberations were held on April 19, April 26, June 7, and July 19. Planning Commissioners should review the department memo and associated documents and public comments on the SMP webpage at www.skagitcounty.net/smp.

3. Department Update

Department staff may provide updates on the status of work program items, answer questions raised in public comment, and respond to questions or concerns from the Planning Commission.

4. Planning Commissioner Comments and Announcements

Planning Commissioners may update the Commission on relevant news and events.

5. Adjourn